Montana 2023 Construction Outlook
SurveyResults

Total Responses: 3Besponses varied for some questions. Percentages are based on responses to each question
and may not sum to 100 due to rounding.

1. Comparedto 2022, do you expect the available dollar value of projects you compete for in 2023 to be
higher/lower/about the same? (answer for all market areasiiwhich your business operates)



2. What percentchangedo you expect in youheadcount in 203? Responses35

57%
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3. How would you describe your current situation in filling salaried and hourly craft positions?
Responses35

4. Do you expect any changes in the availability of hourly craft or salaried personnel over the coming 12
months?Responses35



5.  What changes did your firm make in pay or benefits in 2022? (mark all that apRB3ponses34



7. Do you anticipate purchasing/leasing new work vehicles or equipment in 20R88ponses35

8. What difference, if any, has the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act of 2021 (the "Bipartisan Infrastructure
Law") made to your businessResponses35

9. Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start in 2022 or 20237 (mark all that
apply)



10. If projects were postponed or canceled, what was the main reas&®e&aponses30

11. What are your biggest concerns for 2023? (mark all



12. What challenges, if any, do you see regarding the safety and health of your firm's workers? (mark all that
apply) Responses30



14. How does your company plan to use mobile software technology? (mark all that agpdgponses35

Employee time tracking and approv

Scheduling
Change management
Equipment tracking
RFl/Issue tracking
Punch lists
Material acceptance at the job site
Access to job cost and project reports from the fie

Inventory tracking

Estimating GPS tracking (e.g. fleet tracki 29%

Submittals and commitments

Reports to owners, regulatory compliance repor

Building Information Modeling (BIM

Processing service work orders in the fie

Don'tknow [l 6%

Processing payments in the fieldlill 6%

No plan to use mobile technology softwarF 3%

Daily field reports | 66%

Sharing of drawings, photos and documenSiINEEEEENEEE 54%
Access to customer and job information from the fie S RN NG 54%
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15. Does your firm currently have a formal IT plan to support ydausiness objectivesResponses35

Yes
No
Not yet, but plan to in 2023

Don't know

51%

0%

16. What are your biggest IT challengg¢mark all that applyResponses34
I
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44%

Keeping company data secure from hack

Outdated company software and syste

Management resistance to technolog

Integration with software used by project partner:
outside our company

None

Don’t know
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20. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed in 2@2Responses35

$50 million or under 57%

$50.1 milllion - $500 million

Over $500 million 9%
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21. Howmany total employees does your firm employ at all of its locations? Respon38s:

I
1-19 h 17%

20-99 | 40%

100-499 NN 319

500 or more F 119
I
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